

Australian Premium Solar (India) Ltd.

(Formerly Kmown as, Australian Premium Solar (India) Pvt. Ltd.)

E-Mail : info@australianpremiumsolar.co.in Web : www.australianpremiumsolar.co.in Contact : 1800-313-5052

Date: February 18, 2025

To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400051

Ref: Australian Premium Solar (India) Limited (SYMBOL: APS)

<u>Sub:</u> Update under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) <u>Regulations, 2015.</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform that our Company has been awarded with acceptance of tender by the Technical Evaluation Committee under bidding process carried out by Madhya Pradesh Urja Vikas Nigam Limited (MPUVNL) for Design, manufacture, supply, transport, installation, testing and commissioning of Off-Grid Solar Photovoltaic Water Pumping Systems (SPWPS) of different capacities including 5 (five) years Warranty / Guarantee, Annual Maintenance Contract and insurance in Madhya Pradesh under PM KUSUM Scheme (Component B) of Ministry of New & Renewable Energy, Government of India.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Australian Premium Solar (India) Limited

Dhavalkumar Jayeshkumar Suthar Whole time Director DIN: 07556437